

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Text

File #: 2023-0425, Version: 1

Substitute

Purchasing Type: Ratification (RA)

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:

Commission District(s): ALL

RA - Ratification of Purchase Order No. 1326928 DeKalb County State Court Full Technology Repair for Two State Courtrooms (Emergency): for use by the DeKalb County State Court (State Court). This request seeks to ratify needed emergency technology repairs for State Court courtrooms. Awarded to: BIS (Business Information Systems) Digital, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$154,672.11

Information Contact: Michelle Butler, CPPO, Procurement Manager

Phone Number: (404) 687-3581

PURPOSE:

An emergency request was approved on March 31, 2023, to perform emergency technology repairs in two State Court courtrooms in the Judicial Tower building. Water damage to the Judicial Tower negatively impacted court services. This request seeks to ratify the full replacement of recently purchased technology that sustained extensive water damage from burst pipes.

This substitute is submitted to revise the ratification request language and funding source.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval to ratify Purchase Order No. 1326928 with:

BIS Digital, Inc., 1350 NE 56th St. Ste. 300; Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334

Amount Not To Exceed: \$154,672.11

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. Funding: Insurance Funds